### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Grant of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globalstar, Inc.		08/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Paribas	
Street Address:	16 Boulevard des Italiens	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75009	
Entity Type:	A Societe Anonyme: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85888909	SPOT GEN3
Registration Number:	4032652	SPOT CONNECT
Registration Number:	4088717	SPOT HUG
Registration Number:	3970847	SPOT SATELLITE PERSONAL TRACKER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4405776-0164

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0071 \$415 ON 858890

CH \$115

900264300

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara			
Signature:	/Christina Ishihara/			
Date:	08/22/2013			
Total Attachments: 7 source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page2.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page4.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page5.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page6.tif source=Grant of Security Interest (TMs)#page7.tif				

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Globalstar, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices

at 300 Holiday Square, Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, U.S.A., hereby grants to BNP Paribas, as

Security Agent, with principal offices at 16 Boulevard des Italiens 75009, Paris, France, (the "Grantee"),

a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred

to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are

associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of

the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the

Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement

among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June

22, 2009 and amended and restated on 22 August, 2013 (as amended, modified, restated and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination

Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the

Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the

Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the

security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to

conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

PALOALTO 147828

PALOALTO 147828

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the 22 day of August 2013.

GLOBALSTAR, INC., Grantor

By\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

BNP PARIBAS,

as Security Agent and Grantee

Name: I.Ph. Airer IREAR PASCH Title: Director Head of Expos

le: Director Head of Export Finance

PALOAUTO 14782\$

STATE OF LOUISIANA ) 58.: COUNTY OF ST. TO MANY

PALOALTO 147828

STATE OF <u>PARIS</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>FRANCE</u>

On this 3 day of August 2013 before me personally camelly 725.(Haller, 2014)

To in it is who, being by me duly swom, did state as follows: that [s]he is

Of Said BNP Paribas and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of Said BNP Paribas.

Notary Public

PALOALTO 147628

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO./(APP. NO.)	REG. DATE/(FILING DATE)
SPOT GEN3	(85888909)	(3/28/2013)
SPOT CONNECT	4032652	9/27/2011
SPOT HUG	4088717	1/17/2012
SPOT SATELLITE PERSONAL TRACKER	3970847	5/31/2011

PALOALTO 147828

**RECORDED: 08/22/2013**